LOS ALAMITOS - June 10, 2012 - Race 12
FUTURITY TRIAL Ed Burke Million Futurity Trial - Quarter Horse
FOR TWO YEAR OLDS. 124lbs. (No sex allowance).

Three Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (Divide the Cash - 17.061 - June 11, 2010)

Purse: $4,000

Available Money: $4,000
Value of Race: $4,000 1st $2,200, 2nd $900, 3rd $500, 4th $300, 5th $100
Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No

Weather: Clear Track: Fast

Off at: 10:06 Start: Good for all Timer: Electronic

Last Raced

20May12 °LA3
20May12 °LA®
12May12 2LA*
18May12 3LA®
26May12 3LA2
6May12 8LAS

19May12 °LA?
11May12 %LA”
18May12 SLA®

Run-Up: 0 feet

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/IE PP
6  Mr Ease Cartel (Mendez, Cruz) 124 BL 6
4 Revwv Me Up (Sanchez, Ramon) 124 BL 4
1 Jolly First Toll Sa (Peinado, Oscar) 124 BLb 1
5  Dominis (Aceves, Rodrigo) 124 BLb 5
7  Duke O Banion (Rubio, Francisco) 124 BLb 7
2 Fire Czech (Nicasio, Eduardo) 124 BLb 2
3 Far Niente (Carter, Jr., G.) 124 BLb 3
9  Walk With Militia (Arriaga, Gregorio) 124 BLb 9
8 Jess Bet On Me (Huerta, Carlos) 124 BLb 8
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Odds Ind. Time Sp. In.

1.50*
2.30
11.00
30.10
7.50
29.40
4.00
30.20
33.20

Winner: Mr Ease Cartel, Bay Colt, by Corona Cartel out of Sportiness, by Zevi. Foaled Mar 03, 2010 in Oklahoma.
Breeder: Ramiro J Guajardo Villarreal.
Winning Owner: Tremor Enterprises LLC

Total WPS Pool: $18,942

Pgm Horse

6  Mr Ease Cartel
4  Revv Me Up
1 Jolly First Toll Sa

Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
5.00 2.60 2.40  $1.00 Exacta 6-4 3.90
2.80 2.60 $1.00 Trifecta 6-4-1 33.00
4.00  $1.00 Superfecta 6-4-1-5 530.00
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start  Strl Str Fin
6  Mr Ease Cartel 1 11va 11va 1114
4 RewMeUp 3 ql1/4 Jl1/4 o1 1/4
1 Jolly First Toll Sa 5 4? Q212 g2
5  Dominis 2 tl4 gl g2
7 Duke O Banion 4 522 g3z g3l4
2 Fire Czech 6 g2%4 334 G334
3 Far Niente 9 AR SR S
9 Walk With Militia 7 ghli4  gbl2 6172
8  Jess Bet On Me 8 9° o’ 4 o7

EQUIBASE

Vv

17.569
17.774
17.911
17.926
18.128
18.194
18.394
18.662
18.749

Pool
12,690
13,779
18,309

87
81
7
7
71
69
63
56
53

ideo Race Repla;

Comments

drifted in bit, clear

bmpd brk,finished well
willingly, gained 3rd

no late kick

brk out,bpd,driftd out
brk out,bpd,shftd out

off slow,bpd,lugged in
veered out brk, green
bumped brk, no menace

Trainers: 6 - Flores, Jose; 4 - Jones, Paul; 1 - Jones, Paul; 5 - Ramirez, Francisco; 7 - Aleman, Juan; 2 - Vallejo, Francisco; 3 - Wells, John; 9 - Ekins,
Dennis; 8 - Quintero, Felipe

Owners: 6 - Tremor Enterprises LLC; 4 - Sperry, Cina J. and John C.; 1 -Gianni Samaja; 5 - LJM Ranch Inc; 7 - Muniz Qtr Horses LLC and Aleman, J.; 2
-Mireya Villarreal; 3 - Atwood, Tom and Vessels Stallion Farm LLC; 9 - Muller Racing LLC; 8 - Bonanza Racing Stables;

Footnotes

MR EASE CARTEL drifted in bit, clear. REVV ME UP bumped start, finished well. JOLLY FIRST TOLL SA willingly, gained 3rd. DOMINIS no late kick.
DUKE O BANION broke out, bumped start, drifted out. FIRE CZECH broke out, bumped start, shifted out. FAR NIENTE off slow, bumped start, lugged in.
WALK WITH MILITIA veered out start, green. JESS BET ON ME bumped start, no menace.
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